R 70-3/..., R 70-7/..., R 70-10/...
Directional Antennas with 3, 7 and 10 dBd Gain for the 450 MHz
Band
These antennas are 2-, 4- and 8-element Yagi antennas with 3, 7,
and 10 dBd gain, respectively.
DESCRIPTION
When mounted for vertical polarization, the horizontal coverage is
R 70-3: 150°, R 70-7: 90° and R 70-10: 58°.

A mast clamp for fixation on 30 - 58 mm diameter mast tube is
supplied.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE ANTENNA TYPE FREQUENCY PRODUCT NO.
R 70-3/s 2-element Yagi 3 dBd 380 – 420 MHz Replaced by 7039380
R 70-3/l 2-element Yagi 3 dBd 390 – 430 MHz Replaced by 7039410
R 70-3/h 2-element Yagi 3 dBd 420 – 470 MHz Replaced by 7039420
R 70-7/l 4-element Yagi 7 dBd 380 – 430 MHz Replaced by 7041410
R 70-7/h 4-element Yagi 7 dBd 420 – 470 MHz Replaced by 7041420
R 70-10/l 8-element Yagi 10 dBd 380 – 430 MHz Replaced by 7043410
R 70-10/h 8-element Yagi 10 dBd 420 – 470 MHz Replaced by 7043420
R 70-3/..., R 70-7/..., R 70-10/...
Page: 1
Last edited: 2017/06/20
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
MODEL R 70-3/… R 70-7/… R 70-10/…
ANTENNA
TYPE
2-element
Yagi
4-element
Yagi
8-element
Yagi
FREQUENCY
s: 380-420MHz
l: 390-430MHz
h: 420-470MHz
l: 380-430MHz
h: 420-470MHz
l: 380-430MHz
h: 420-470MHz
IMPEDANCE 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Vertical or horizontal
GAIN 5 dBi
3 dBd
9 dBi
7 dBd
12 dBi
10 dBd
FRONT TO
BACK RATIO 12 dB 15 dB
15.1 dB
Typ. better
than 19 dB
HALF POWER BEAMWIDTH
E-plane:
75°
H-plane:
150°
E-plane:
60°
H-plane:
90°
E-plane:
51°
H-plane:
58°
BANDWIDTH 40 - 50 MHz
SWR ≤ 1.5
MAX. POWER 150 W
ANTISTATIC PROTECTION All metal parts DC-grounded
(Connector shows a DC-short)
HCM CODE HCM050EB30, 030EB30 HCM037EB20, 030EB20 HCM026EB10, 030EB10
MECHANICAL
TEMP. RANGE -25° C Õ +60° C
CONNECTION 3 m tail of RG 213 terminated with N-female connector
WIND SURFACE 0.046 m² 0.061 m² 0.080 m²
WIND LOAD 50 N @
160 km/h
80 N @
160 km/h